

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1300

Page 1, line 7, after "buildings" insert "and land"

Page 1, line 8, overstrike "services" and insert immediately thereafter "purposes"

Page 1, line 8, overstrike ", and if on the same parcel, dwellings with"

Page 1, overstrike lines 9 and 10

Page 1, line 11, overstrike "within the perimeter of those buildings,"

Page 1, line 11, remove the first "and"

Page 1, line 11, overstrike "improved off-street parking"

Page 1, line 11, remove the second "and"

Page 1, line 12, overstrike "reasonable landscaping or sidewalk area adjoining"

Page 1, line 12, remove "serving"

Page 1, line 12, overstrike "the main church"

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "building,"

Page 1, line 14, overstrike "services" and insert immediately thereafter "purposes"

Page 1, line 16, remove "b."

Page 1, line 16, overstrike "If the residence of the bishop, priest, rector, or other minister in charge of"

Page 1, overstrike line 17

Page 1, line 18, overstrike "usual outbuildings and land on which it is located,"

Page 1, remove line 19

Page 1, line 20, remove "property used exclusively for religious purposes and"

Page 1, line 20, overstrike "is exempt from taxation."

Page 1, remove lines 21 through 24

Page 2, line 1, replace "d." with "b."

Page 2, overstrike line 3

Page 2, line 4, overstrike "from" and insert immediately thereafter "person if"

Page 2, line 4, after "rent" insert "received is used for the religious purposes of the religious corporation or organization"

Page 2, line 5, after "is" insert "retroactively"

Page 2, line 5, after "effective" insert "and applies"

Page 2, line 6, replace "2012" with "2010"

Page 2, line 6, after the period insert "The board of county commissioners may abate or refund taxes under this Act on its own motion or upon application of a property owner under chapter 57-23."

Renumber accordingly